or otherwise; or

D.  he is a party to any derivative:

(a)  whose value is determined by reference to their price; and

(b)  which results, or may result, in his having a long position in them.

3.2  The names of the Directors and their respective functions are as follows:

Ronald Duncan (Executive Chairman and Chief Information Officer)
Lyn Duncan (Chief Executive Officer)
Jonathan Holden (Chief Operating Officer)
David Gibbon (Chief Financial Officer)
Patrick Broughton (Non-executive Director)
Michael Pasternak (Non-executive Director)

3.3  The interests (all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise) of the Directors and of persons
connected with them (within the meaning of section 252 of the 2006 Act) in the issued ordinary
share capital of the Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable
due diligence be ascertained by, any Director as at the date of this document and as they are
expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

 As at the date of this

document

Immediately following the

Subscription

No. of Ordinary

Shares
% of Existing

Ordinary Shares

No. of Ordinary
Shares

% of Enlarged
Share Capital

Ronald and Lyn Duncan 18,487,981 14.17% 18,487,981 9.50%

Jonathan Holden - - - -

David Gibbon 387,692  0.30% 387,692  0.20%

David Chellingsworth 290,000  0.22% 290,000  0.15%

Patrick Broughton
2,609,371  2.00%   2,609,371

1.34%

Michael Pasternak* 2,150,000  1.65% 2,150,000  1.10%

*acting in concert with Mr. Roberto Sella

Connected Party to Ronald Duncan:

James and Isabella Duncan   900,000   0.69%   900,000   0.45%

Jamie Duncan   117,104   0.09%   117,104   0.06%

Pippa Duncan   117,104   0.09%   117,104   0.06%

3.4  The interests (all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise) of the Directors and of persons
connected with them (within the meaning of section 252 of the 2006 Act) in options over the
Ordinary Shares and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence
be ascertained by, any Director as at the date of this document are as follows:

38

MF/MF/036967.00009/2520912v2

Existing
options

unchanged

Existing
options

cancelled
and

reissued
New

options Total
Exercise

Price

Ronald Duncan 300,000   300,000 £0.0175

 332,867   332,867 £0.1163